

## DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA

## AICRP ON WEED MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF AGRONOMY, AKOLA-444 101

Email-rrcagronomy@gmail.com

Outward No. HAD/AICRP-WM/ 1370/2021

Dated:03/12/2021

## **Quotation** Notice

To,

**ARIS, Cell (For Wider Publicity)** 

Dr. PDKV, Akola

Subject: - Quotation for supply of rates for opening trench for removal of, runoff water, cut tree stumps, thorny bushes, reducing field bunds size, etc. with JCB machine.

Please arrange to send the quotation for carrying out following works with JCB machine at Research Fields of Department of Agronomy mentioned below.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rate/hr (Rs)
1	Opening trench for removal of, runoff off water, cut tree stumps, thorny bushes, reducing field bund size etc.	

## Terms and Condition of supply:-

- 1. The quotation should be given in the above format.
- 2. The quotation will be considered only form registered contractor having GST number.
- 3. The quotation should be in the name of Head, Department of Agronomy, Dr.PDKV, Akola mentioning "Quotation for Hiring JCB" on the envelop.
- 4. The quotation should reach to this office on or before 13<sup>th</sup> December 2021 during office hours with signature and seal of firm and will be opened on next day if possible.
- 5. The quotation will be accepted on all working days in office hours and opened on next day.
- 6. The rates quoted will have to inclusive of GST with delivery at Head, Department of Agronomy, Dr.PDKV, Akola.
- 7. The rates quoted will have to be accepted for a period of FY 2021-22 from the date fixed for opening of the quotation.
- 8. The right to accept whole or part of the quotation or reject is reserve with undersigned without assigning any reason.
- 9. The work has to be completed as per specification within 15 days from the date of supply order.
- 10. Final payment will be made only after complete delivery of items and completion of official formalities.
- 11. For any further details contact to the office of Head Department of Agronomy, Dr.PDKV, Akola during office hours.

Sd/-Head Department of Agronomy Dr. PDKV, Akola